No interest will accrue on any contested portion of the billing until mutually 
resolved. City will exercise reasonableness in contesting any billing or portion thereof. 

Professional Services Agreement 
Page 1 

Updated 08-22-2025 

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Eight Hundred Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Dollars and No Cents ($805,680.00)

Docusign Envelope ID: 1D78284E-1903-4E3C-B37F-B781F3FD8C3D

4 TERMINATION. 
4.1 Written Notice. 

The City or Consultant may terminate this Agreement at any time and for any reason by 
providing the other party with 30 days written notice of termination.